OP \$40.00 7817

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kallina Corporation		03/03/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Angel Corporation	
Street Address:	490 Villaume Avenue	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55075	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78179700		PIGSMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.604.6718

Email: molsen@winthrop.com, trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Olsen
Signature:	/MTO/
Date:	03/18/2008

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0357

900101895

source=Release of Security Interest In IP - PigSMART#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest In IP - PigSMART#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0358

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as of this 3rd day of March, 2008 by Kallina Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Kallina") for the benefit of Digital Angel Corporation ("Digital Angel").

WHEREAS, Kallina filed certain security agreement ("Security Agreement') with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademark identified on Exhibit A (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Digital Angel has requested that Kallina terminate and release any and all security interests, rights, titles and interests it may have or may have had under the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Kallina hereby TERMINATES AND RELEASES any and all security interests, rights, titles and interests Kallina may have or may have had in the Trademark. Kallina hereby consents to and authorizes Digital Angel to file this Release with the Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination of all security interest, rights, titles and interests which Kallina may have or may have had under the Security Agreement in respect to the Trademark.

Executed as of the date first set forth above.

KALL	INA CORPORATION	
By:	By: Laurus Capital Management, 1	LLC
Name:	A Carintestment manager	
Title:		

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of March 2008.

Notary Public

YANG CAO

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01CA6154440

Qualified in Queens County

Commission Expires Oct. 23, 20

Scott Bluestein
Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0359

Exhibit A

MARK	COUNTRY	Serial Number	Registration Number
PIGSMART	USA	78/179,700	2,831,909
PIGSMART	AUSTRALIA	948721	948721
PIGSMART	CANADA	1173007	685727
PIGSMART	EUROPEAN UNION	3120681	3120681
PIGSMART	JAPAN	200330580	4696267

3551554v1

RECORDED: 03/18/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0360